Criminal Penal Code, the procedures of Civil Criminal Law as applicable will be invoked and the 

services of Contractual Instructor Staff (ESM) may be terminated without any notice.  

21. Pay and Allowances (Allowance).  

21.1 JCOs and NCOs hired will draw an All Inclusive Fixed Remuneration of          

Rs 45,000/- (Rupees Forty five Thousand only) and Rs 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty  

five thousand only) per month respectively which will include all allowances.  

21.2. Annual increment of 3% will be entitled to all hired contractual instructor staff.  

22. Employees Provident Fund.    Employees Provident Fund will not be applicable to this